Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Resolution No. 1011

TO RECOGNIZE THE CHEROKEE NATION WEST AND REESTABLISH THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PEOPLE OF THE CHEROKEE NATION WEST AND THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Resolution 1011

Amend House Resolution No. 1011 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 9 through 11, and substitute the following:

"TO STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF REESTABLISHING THE
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PEOPLE OF THE CHEROKEE
NATION WEST AND THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF REESTABLISHING THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PEOPLE OF THE CHEROKEE NATION WEST AND THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 24 through 26, and substitute the following: "WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation West is not:

- (1) Claiming any land or territory;
- (2) Seeking to obtain any land in trust for the purpose of building a casino; and
- (3) Seeking compensation of any kind from either the United States or the State of Arkansas; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following:
"THAT the United States Senate sponsor a petition through the Senate
Committee on Indian Affairs for the"



The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Richmond	
DTP/DTP - 03-07-2021 08:53:56	
DTP170	Chief Clerk